GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:160
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013

FOUR LANING OF KORADIROAD IN NAGPUR
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work relating to fourlaning of Koradi road in Nagpur has been assigned to the National Highways Authority of India
(NHAI);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the flow of Pili river water beneath Mankapur bridge on National Highway-69 has been blocked due to the said four-laning
work;

(d) if so, whether the Nagpur Municipal Corporation has served a notice to NHAI and directed them to ensure smooth flow of Pili river
and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the NHAI has taken any action in this regard and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes madam.

(b) The work of 4-laning of NH-69 from km. 3.00 to Km.59.300 in the state of Maharashtra and from Km.137.000 to Km.257.400 in the
state of Madhya Pradesh has been awarded by National Highways Authority of India(NHAI) to the Concessionaire M/s Oriental
Nagpur-Betul Highway Pvt. Ltd on Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer[DBF OT(Annuity)] basis.

(c) The construction of Minor bridge across Pili river at Mankapur is in progress and due to the scaffolding/shuttering and earthen
material for construction the flow was partially blocked during summer season and has been removed on the onset of monsoon.

(d) Yes, Nagpur Municipal Corporation has directed NHAI Project Implementation Unit-Nagpur office to dispose of the material under
bridge to ensure smooth flow of water in the Pili river and the same was promptly done.

(e)NHAI has already taken the action and the scaffolding/shuttering material and earth material has been removed by the
Concessionaire and waterway under the bridge has been cleared.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

